

Project: 2023 SIDEWALK REPAIRS - PHASE 1  
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JAN CLARY	Bid Estimate: \$ 720,000.00	Bidder: Q & E Handyman Services, LLC 4506 W. 12th St. Address: Lot 7 Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.400.8306	Bidder: Supreme Concrete, LLC 5812 W. Pine Address: Ridge Drive Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.370.7797	Bidder: D & K Construction, LLC 950 W. Venture Address: Place #366 Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.400.1189	Bidder: T & M Concrete, LLC 5204 S. Yarrow Address: Trail Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.759.8013	Bidder: Katzer Concrete 4513 N. Hillcrest Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.271.6093	Bidder: Hulstein Excavating, Inc. 147 175th Address: Avenue Edgerton, MN City/State/Zip: 56128 Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE	Budget: \$ 1,000,000.00						
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/16/23						
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM						
Value of OFM: \$							

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	110.0300	REM. CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	50.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 625.00	\$16.80	\$840.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$26.50	\$1,325.00
2	110.1010	REM. ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	8.0	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$7.84	\$62.72	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$53.00	\$424.00
3	110.1110	REM. CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	10.0	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$11.20	\$112.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$53.00	\$530.00
4	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	4894.0	\$ 4.35	\$ 21,288.90	\$13.00	\$63,622.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 88,092.00	\$24.20	\$118,434.80	\$27.00	\$132,138.00	\$19.00	\$92,986.00
5	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	53.0	\$ 1.75	\$ 92.75	\$8.00	\$424.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 795.00	\$4.48	\$237.44	\$8.00	\$424.00	\$13.65	\$723.45
6	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	15.0	\$ 1.75	\$ 26.25	\$12.00	\$180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$13.44	\$201.60	\$18.00	\$270.00	\$13.75	\$206.25
7	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	50.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$56.00	\$2,800.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$57.50	\$2,875.00
8	SPECIAL	FILLET SECTION/VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR	SY	10.0	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$112.00	\$1,120.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
9	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	10.0	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$100.80	\$1,008.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00
10	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	326.0	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,092.10	\$1.25	\$407.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 815.00	\$0.31	\$101.06	\$1.75	\$570.50	\$0.30	\$97.80
11	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,344.00	\$6,344.00	\$10,596.00	\$10,596.00	\$5,510.00	\$5,510.00
12	634.0285	TYPE III BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	2.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$122.00	\$244.00	\$54.00	\$108.00	\$106.00	\$212.00
13	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	4.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$610.00	\$2,440.00	\$410.00	\$1,640.00	\$530.00	\$2,120.00
14	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	50.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$84.00	\$4,200.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
15	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	35000.0	\$ 8.75	\$ 306,250.00	\$8.25	\$288,750.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 262,500.00	\$7.84	\$274,400.00	\$8.40	\$294,000.00	\$13.00	\$455,000.00
16	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	8800.0	\$ 9.75	\$ 85,800.00	\$9.75	\$85,800.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 87,560.00	\$11.20	\$98,560.00	\$10.60	\$93,280.00	\$14.50	\$127,600.00
17	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	250.0	\$ 9.95	\$ 2,487.50	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,875.00	\$16.80	\$4,200.00	\$12.05	\$3,012.50	\$16.50	\$4,125.00
18	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	20.0	\$ 10.35	\$ 207.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$117.60	\$2,352.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$57.00	\$1,140.00
19	999.8000	ROOT GRINDING	EA	73.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$140.00	\$10,220.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,585.00	\$61.60	\$4,496.80	\$180.00	\$13,140.00	\$200.00	\$14,600.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 449,904.50</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 468,783.50</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 479,422.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 522,154.42</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 559,999.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 718,274.50</b>